

\220

SLP(C)... 10103 OF 2003

ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 10103/2003)

(From the judgment and order dated 24.2.2003 in RFA No. 667/98
of The High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

BISHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for a week.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master