

à

SLP(C)... 10103 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 10103/2003
(From the Judgment and Order dated 24.02.2003 in RFA 667/98
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BISHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[D.P. WALIA]
Court Master

[JANAKI BHATIA]
Court Master